there are positive significant relationships between entrepreneurial trustworthiness practice and 

performance among SMSEs in Rivers State.  

Methodology 

Research design adopted was correlational and cross-sectional. The population of this study 

consisted of Twelve thousand, nine hundred and seventy- five (12,975) SMSEs operating in Rivers 

State. Source: from the 2013 and 2014 Rivers State yellow pages’ directory in ministry of commerce 

and industries Rivers State. The sample size of 390 was determined using Taro- Yamene analysis.  

Also, stratified random sample was used in this study which gave all the sample proportion equal